

## AFFILIATED PARTY ONLINE ACCESS REQUEST

## **GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS**

Use this form to request online access for individuals who are affiliated to one or more Financial Representatives (e.g., office assistant) so they may assist in the day to day activities of the office of the Financial Representative(s); or, to request online access to enable a Compliance Officer of a Broker Dealer or a Branch Manger of a Broker/Dealer to obtain online access so they may obtain information to assist them in their efforts to comply with their supervisory obligations (the "Affiliated Party").

Upon receipt of a completed form, Pacific Premier Trust will create an internal Contact I.D. for the Affiliated Party that can be used to create a User ID and password at <u>www.PacificPremierTrust.com</u>. Without this form, only one registration is allowed per Financial Representative. If you have questions about this online service, call our Client Service Team at 1-800-962-4238.

IMPORTANT: In the event that the Affiliated Party ceases to act in their capacity for the Financial Representative or Broker/ Dealer, it is the responsibility of the Financial Representative in the case of an Account Manager, or the successor to the Managing Representative or Broker/ Dealer Compliance Representative to notify Pacific Premier Trust immediately so the access rights of the former Affiliated Party may be revoked. In such instances, it will be necessary for any successor to the Affiliated Party to obtain online access by completing a new Affiliated Party Online Access Form.

AFFILIATED PARTY INFORMATION	
(Check one)	
<ul> <li>Account Manager – an individual who works for multiple represent Should this Account Manager be given online trading access? (Check one below. If nothing is checked, the default is No online trading Yes</li> <li>Yes</li> <li>No</li> <li>Branch Manager – a person supervising multiple representatives in (Online access is limited to viewing of account information only).</li> </ul>	ading)
Broker/Dealer Compliance Representative – a person supervising r (Online access is limited to viewing of account information only).	nultiple representatives in a Broker/Dealer office.
First Name:Last Nam	ne:
Title:	
Broker/Dealer Affiliation:	
Company Name:	
Address:	
City:	State/Province:
Country: Post	al Code:
Primary Phone:	Type: Cell Home Business
Other Phone:	Type: 🗌 Cell 🔲 Home 🗌 Business
Fax:	
Representative Number (if applicable):	
Email Address:	



## ACCESS TO ACCOUNT INFORMATION

The Affiliated Party will be able to view client account information for every Financial Representative listed in the section below. Please include any joint representative names and numbers, e.g., Smith/Jones/Thomas. We require signatures from all Financial Representatives, including both Financial Representatives in the event there are two named by an account owner to act on their behalf for an account.

(If there is not enough space, please attach a separate spreadsheet with requested information and signatures.)

Financial Representative Name	Financial Representative CRD Number	Provide 1 Client Account Number per Financial Representative	Financial Representative Signature(s)

## PLEASE INDICATE HOW WE SHOULD NOTIFY YOU ONCE A CONTACT I.D. HAS BEEN CREATED:

	Call me		Fax
--	---------	--	-----

ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND SIGNATURE OF AFFILIATED PARTY

- By signing below, the Affiliated Party acknowledges that he or she is either: 1) an employee of a Financial Representative who has been
  designated by one or more Pacific Premier Trust Account Owners, and whose job responsibilities require that they have online access to perform
  their duties on behalf of the Financial Representative(s); or 2) a Branch Manager or Compliance Officer of a Broker/Dealer who is responsible for
  supervising the activity of one or more Financial Representatives, and who must have online access to assist in that process.
- The Affiliated Party further acknowledges that he or she will only use the information obtained on the Pacific Premier Trust website for the purposes described above, and that he or she will comply with all of the requirements outlined in the Terms and Conditions described in the Website User Agreement, all federal and state Privacy Laws as well as federal and state securities laws.
- The Affiliated Party and Financial Representatives who signed above hereby acknowledge that Pacific Premier Trust reserves the right to withdraw access to its website at any time for any reason, and that the Affiliated Party will cease using the website immediately if he or she is terminated in their capacity as described above. The Affiliated Party and Financial Representatives further acknowledge that Pacific Premier Trust and its related entities are not responsible for monitoring the activity of an Affiliated Party on the Pacific Premier Trust website, and each indemnify and hold Pacific Premier Trust and its related entities harmless for any acts or omissions of the Affiliated Party.

Signature of Affiliated Party

Date (required)

NON-DEPOSIT INVESTMENT PRODUCTS ARE NOT INSURED BY THE FDIC; ARE NOT DEPOSITS OR OTHER OBLIGATIONS OF, OR GUARANTEED BY, THE BANK OR ANY OF ITS DIVISIONS; AND ARE SUBJECT TO INVESTMENT RISKS, INCLUDING POSSIBLE LOSS OF THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT INVESTED.

Pacific PremierTrust performs the duties of an independent custodian of assets for self-directed individual and business retirement accounts and does not provide investment advice, sell investments or offer any tax or legal advice. Clients or potential clients are advised to perform their own due diligence in choosing any investment opportunity as well as selecting any professional to assist them with an investment opportunity.

Upload forms to: www.PacificPremierTrust.com/upload Fax to: 303-614-7034	Send mail to: Pacific Premier Trust Processing Center P.O. Box 981012 Boston, MA 022989	For express deliveries: FIS – Remittance Processing Loading Dock #2 Attn: Pacific Premier Trust 10 Dan Road Canton, MA 02021	Questions? Call 1-800-962-4238
For Pacific Premier Trust use only:			
Data racaivad:	Processed by	Phone extension:	

©2021 Pacific Premier Trust, a Division of Pacific Premier Bank IQP-5106 Affiliated Party Online Access Request - June 2021 Phone extension:

